FORM PT0-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 5-7-0\ RE(05-11-	Potent and Trade - at Off	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	1002	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 101713	2007 une attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Digalog Corp	Name: AVL Acquisition, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State —Texas ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address: 47519 Halyard Drive City: Plymouth State: MI ZIP: 48170 Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐	
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Michigat 2001 Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: 3/1/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1/10/7001 LAGRILER 05000823 1355403 40,00 GP Additional numbers attack. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,356,403	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Robert J. Pineau Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 320.00	
efund Rets	XD Enclosed	
V1.1/2003 LPUBLICK 9009103024	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 500 Woodward Avenue Suite 2500	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Detroit. State: MI ZIP: 48226	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Robert J. Pineau Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Digalog Corp., a Texas corporation (Assignor), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, effective March 1, 2001, assigns and conveys to AVL Acquisition, Inc., a Michigan corporation (Assignee), whose address is 47519 Halyard Drive, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, all right, title and interest in the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and their registrations.

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Digalog	1787874	August 17, 1993
Digalog	1285869	July 17, 1984
Hypercell	1856201	September 27, 1994
Cellmate	1680200	March 24, 1992
Cellmate	1363062	October 1, 1985
Toolbox	1356403	August 27, 1985
D	1357859	September 3, 1985
D	1285870	July 17, 1984

DIGALOG CORP.

By:

Robert A. McFarland

Its:

President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss

COUNTY OF VENTURA)

Subscribed and sworp to before me this

day of HPRIL

Notary Public

, 2001

PATRICIA G. TAYLOR
Commission # 1174489
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Feb 22, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 002293 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 05/02/2001